

## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : BPT.69/2013

Complainant/ appellant : Md. Abdul Latif Ahmed

Respondent : District Elementary Edn. Officer, Barpeta, Assam

Date of hearing : 22.9.2015

Complaint/ Second : Shri Pinuel Basumatary, IA&AS ( Retd) appeal heard by State Information Commissioner, Assam

## ORDER 22.9.2015

The Public Authority represented by (1) Sri Dimbeswar Das, BEEO, Mandia, (2) Md. Muktar Ali, i/c, head Master, Baghbar M.E. School & Deemed SPIO, and (3) Shri Jatin Das, S.A.. Mandia Block were present and heard.

The Appellant was absent.

Perused the report submitted by the Public Authority to the effect that all the information sought for by the appellant have been supplied to him. An acknowledgement of the same by Appellant on 31.8.2013 was produced before the Commission.

In view of the above, the case is disposed of.

Sd/-

Pinuel Basumatary State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. BPT.69/2013/

Dtd. 22.9.2015

## Copy to:

- 1. The Block Elementary Education Officer, Mandia Education Bloc, District Barpeta, Assam for information.
- 2. Md. Abdul Latif Ahmed, Vill- Niz Baghbar, PO- Baghbar, Dist. Barpeta, Assam, PIN781 308 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission